
No. G.25012/5/18-TRP 
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 
… 

Dated Aizawl, the 14th June, 2018 
 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 
 

Transport Department, Government of Mizoram on behalf of the Governor 
invited Limited Tender from Financial Consultancy firms empanelled by Finance 
Department, Government of Mizoram to carry out Internal Audit and preparation of 
Proforma Accounts for the last 16 years commencing from the Financial Year 2001-2002. 

 
The format for application, scope of work along with schedule of fees 

together with annexure are available at website ‘www.tenders.mizoram.gov.in’ and 
‘www.transport.mizoram.gov.in’ which can be downloaded. Any updates to the documents 
shall be hosted on the above websites.  

 
Interested firms may send their filled applications in the prescribed format 

under sealed cover alongwith the annexure so as to reach the office of the Dy Secretary, 
Transport Department, Government of Mizoram, Aizawl by 29.6.2018 within 2:00 PM. The 
bid will be opened on the same day i.e 29.6.2018 at 3:00PM. 

 
The bid received after closing date and time will not be considered. 
 

Tender no.    : 01/2018-19 
Tender date    : 14-06-2018 
Last date & time of submission : 29.6.2018 at 2:00PM 
Date & time of opening  : 29.6.2018 at 3:00PM 
 

The tender application should be addressed to the undersigned. 
 

 
Sd/- H.L ROCHUNGNUNGA 

Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram 
Transport Department. 

Memo No. G. 25012/5/18- TRP                                           Dated Aizawl, the 14th June, 2018 
Copy to:  
1. The Director, I&PR Department. He is requested to publish in 3 leading Local 

Newspaper in 3 consecutive issues in 12cmX14cm column. Press Specimen enclosed.  
2. The Principal Informatics Officer, DICT for upload in tenders.mizoram.gov.in. 
3. The DTO Aizawl Urban for upload in www.transport.mizoram.gov.in 
4.  Notice Board.  

 
 

Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram 
Transport Department. 


